

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

October 2023

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, October 16, 2023 at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

- 1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS
 - A. Cambridge Boulevard
- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of September 18, 2023
 - B) Received Police Report September 2023
 - C) Received Fire Report, September 2023
 - D) Received Permit Report, September 2023
 - E) Received -- MORPC Report
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - A. Certified Local Government
 - B. Falco Scholarships
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- 6. STAFF REPORT
 - A. Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Finance Report
 - O-2708-23, 2024 Annual Appropriations Ordinance, An Ordinance to make Appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the Village of Marble Cliff, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2024; First Reading
 - R-2665-23, A Resolution to accept a \$100,000 grant for The Marble Cliff Community Forestry Project as awarded by the USDA Urban Forest Service and its Urban and Community Forestry Inflation Reduction Act Grant Program; First Reading
 - B. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Managed Natural Landscapes
 - 2. Resident Roster
- 7. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
 - A. Flavored Tobacco Sales
 - B. Non-Discrimination in Housing Laws
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Short-term rentals and Zoning Review



1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 10. ADJOURN